

## Important Information About Your Rates

July 2017

### Rate 01 - North West

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' gas price adjustment, transportation price adjustment, storage and delivery rates, a decrease to the gas commodity and transportation rates, as of Jul. 1, 2017.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$1.71 for a typical Rate 01 - North West customer using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

#### Gas Used

The gas commodity rate decreased by 0.5726 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 11.8713 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> based on our forecast of natural gas market prices for the next 12 months.

#### Gas Price Adjustment

The gas price adjustment rate increased by 0.4602 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.2764 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

#### Transportation to Union Gas

The transportation to Union Gas rate decreased by 0.0080 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 6.8792 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the decreased cost of transporting natural gas.

#### Transportation Price Adjustment

The transportation price adjustment rate increased by 0.0283 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.1268 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

#### Storage

The storage rate increased by 0.0011 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 2.0660 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of storing natural gas.

#### Delivery

The delivery rates that vary with consumption increased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business. Delivery rates include the Ontario government's cap-and-trade costs related to carbon emissions from the natural gas you use and that we use to deliver it to you.

Visit [uniongas.com/capandtrade](http://uniongas.com/capandtrade) for more information.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Jul. 1, 2017. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate 01 - North West customer using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Jul. 1, 2017</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Gas Used	11.8713 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$12.60
Gas Price Adjustment	0.2764 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$10.12
Transportation to Union Gas	6.8792 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.18
Transportation Price Adjustment	0.1268 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.64
Storage	2.0660 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.01
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 100 m <sup>3</sup>	12.5491 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.30
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	12.3161 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	11.9484 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 500 m <sup>3</sup>	11.6109 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	11.3321 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$21.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$1.71</b>

**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**July 2017**  
**Rate 01 - North West**  
**Energy Marketer Customer**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' transportation price adjustment, storage and delivery rates, a decrease to the transportation rate, as of Jul. 1, 2017.

The total annual bill increase will be \$0.77 for a typical Rate 01 - North West customer using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

**Transportation to Union Gas**

The transportation to Union Gas rate decreased by 0.0080 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 6.8792 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the decreased cost of transporting natural gas.

**Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate increased by 0.0283 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.1268 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Storage**

The storage rate increased by 0.0011 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 2.0660 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of storing natural gas.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption increased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business. Delivery rates include the Ontario government's cap-and-trade costs related to carbon emissions from the natural gas you use and that we use to deliver it to you. Visit [uniongas.com/capandtrade](http://uniongas.com/capandtrade) for more information.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Jul. 1, 2017. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate 01 - North West customer using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Jul. 1, 2017</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Transportation to Union Gas *	6.8792 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.18
Transportation Price Adjustment	0.1268 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.64
Storage	2.0660 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.01
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 100 m <sup>3</sup>	12.5491 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	12.3161 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	11.9484 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 500 m <sup>3</sup>	11.6109 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	11.3321 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.30
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$21.00	\$0.00
<b>Total Annual Impact</b>		<b>\$0.77</b>

\* Depending on the terms of your energy marketer contract, you may or may not be affected by Union Gas' changes to transportation rates. Contact your energy marketer directly at the telephone number on your bill with questions.

## Important Information About Your Rates

July 2017

Rate 01 - North East

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' gas commodity, gas price adjustment, transportation price adjustment, storage and delivery rates, a decrease to the transportation rate, as of Jul. 1, 2017.

The total annual bill increase will be \$40.08 for a typical Rate 01 - North East customer using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

### Gas Used

The gas commodity rate increased by 0.4324 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 16.5726 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> based on our forecast of natural gas market prices for the next 12 months. This rate now includes transportation costs to Ontario.

### Gas Price Adjustment

The gas price adjustment rate increased by 1.2007 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 1.0692 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

### Transportation to Union Gas

The transportation to Union Gas rate decreased by 0.0017 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 3.0133 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the decreased cost of transporting natural gas.

### Transportation Price Adjustment

The transportation price adjustment rate increased by 0.1756 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.2039 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

### Storage

The storage rate increased by 0.0011 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 6.6756 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of storing natural gas.

### Delivery

The delivery rates that vary with consumption increased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business. Delivery rates include the Ontario government's cap-and-trade costs related to carbon emissions from the natural gas you use and that we use to deliver it to you.

Visit [uniongas.com/capandtrade](http://uniongas.com/capandtrade) for more information.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Jul. 1, 2017. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate 01 - North East customer using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Jul. 1, 2017</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Gas Used	16.5726 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$9.52
Gas Price Adjustment	1.0692 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$26.39
Transportation to Union Gas	3.0133 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.04
Transportation Price Adjustment	0.2039 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$3.87
Storage	6.6756 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.04
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 100 m <sup>3</sup>	12.5491 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.30
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	12.3161 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	11.9484 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 500 m <sup>3</sup>	11.6109 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	11.3321 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$21.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>\$40.08</b>

**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**July 2017**  
**Rate 01 - North East**  
**Energy Marketer Customer**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' transportation price adjustment, storage and delivery rates, a decrease to the transportation rate, as of Jul. 1, 2017.

The total annual bill increase will be \$4.17 for a typical Rate 01 - North East customer using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

**Transportation to Union Gas**

The transportation to Union Gas rate decreased by 0.0017 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 3.0133 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the decreased cost of transporting natural gas.

**Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate increased by 0.1756 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.2039 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Storage**

The storage rate increased by 0.0011 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 6.6756 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of storing natural gas.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption increased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business. Delivery rates include the Ontario government's cap-and-trade costs related to carbon emissions from the natural gas you use and that we use to deliver it to you.

Visit [uniongas.com/capandtrade](http://uniongas.com/capandtrade) for more information.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Jul. 1, 2017. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate 01 - North East customer using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Jul. 1, 2017</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Transportation to Union Gas *	3.0133 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.04
Transportation Price Adjustment	0.2039 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$3.87
Storage	6.6756 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.04
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 100 m <sup>3</sup>	12.5491 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	12.3161 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	11.9484 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 500 m <sup>3</sup>	11.6109 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	11.3321 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.30
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$21.00	\$0.00
<b>Total Annual Impact</b>		<b>\$4.17</b>

\* Depending on the terms of your energy marketer contract, you may or may not be affected by Union Gas' changes to transportation rates. Contact your energy marketer directly at the telephone number on your bill with questions.



## Important Information About Your Rates

July 2017

### Rate 10 - North West

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' gas price adjustment, transportation price adjustment, storage and delivery rates, a decrease to the gas commodity and transportation rates, as of Jul. 1, 2017.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$77.03 for a typical Rate 10 - North West customer using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

#### Gas Used

The gas commodity rate decreased by 0.5726 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 11.8713 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> based on our forecast of natural gas market prices for the next 12 months.

#### Gas Price Adjustment

The gas price adjustment rate increased by 0.4602 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.2764 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

#### Transportation to Union Gas

The transportation to Union Gas rate decreased by 0.0078 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 6.0258 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the decreased cost of transporting natural gas.

#### Transportation Price Adjustment

The transportation price adjustment rate increased by 0.0258 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.1276 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

#### Storage

The storage rate increased by 0.0011 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 1.5549 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of storing natural gas.

#### Delivery

The delivery rates that vary with consumption increased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business. Delivery rates include the Ontario government's cap-and-trade costs related to carbon emissions from the natural gas you use and that we use to deliver it to you.

Visit [uniongas.com/capandtrade](http://uniongas.com/capandtrade) for more information.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Jul. 1, 2017. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate 10 - North West customer using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Jul. 1, 2017</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Gas Used	11.8713 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$532.52
Gas Price Adjustment	0.2764 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$427.99
Transportation to Union Gas	6.0258 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$7.25
Transportation Price Adjustment	0.1276 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$24.01
Storage	1.5549 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.99
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	11.0499 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 9,000 m <sup>3</sup>	9.6174 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$9.75
Next 20,000 m <sup>3</sup>	8.9458 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 70,000 m <sup>3</sup>	8.4090 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 100,000 m <sup>3</sup>	6.3753 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$70.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$77.03</b>

**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**July 2017**  
**Rate 10 - North West**  
**Energy Marketer Customer**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' transportation price adjustment, storage and delivery rates, a decrease to the transportation rate, as of Jul. 1, 2017.

The total annual bill increase will be \$27.50 for a typical Rate 10 - North West customer using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

**Transportation to Union Gas**

The transportation to Union Gas rate decreased by 0.0078 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 6.0258 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the decreased cost of transporting natural gas.

**Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate increased by 0.0258 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.1276 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Storage**

The storage rate increased by 0.0011 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 1.5549 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of storing natural gas.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption increased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business. Delivery rates include the Ontario government's cap-and-trade costs related to carbon emissions from the natural gas you use and that we use to deliver it to you.

Visit [uniongas.com/capandtrade](http://uniongas.com/capandtrade) for more information.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Jul. 1, 2017. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate 10 - North West customer using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Jul. 1, 2017</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Transportation to Union Gas *	6.0258 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$7.25
Transportation Price Adjustment	0.1276 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$24.01
Storage	1.5549 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.99
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	11.0499 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 9,000 m <sup>3</sup>	9.6174 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$9.75
Next 20,000 m <sup>3</sup>	8.9458 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 70,000 m <sup>3</sup>	8.4090 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 100,000 m <sup>3</sup>	6.3753 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$70.00	\$0.00
<b>Total Annual Impact</b>		<b>\$27.50</b>

\* Depending on the terms of your energy marketer contract, you may or may not be affected by Union Gas' changes to transportation rates. Contact your energy marketer directly at the telephone number on your bill with questions.

**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**July 2017**  
**Rate 10 - North East**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' gas commodity, gas price adjustment, transportation price adjustment, storage and delivery rates, a decrease to the transportation rate, as of Jul. 1, 2017.

The total annual bill increase will be \$1,689.05 for a typical Rate 10 - North East customer using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

**Gas Used**

The gas commodity rate increased by 0.4324 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 16.5726 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> based on our forecast of natural gas market prices for the next 12 months. This rate now includes transportation costs to Ontario.

**Gas Price Adjustment**

The gas price adjustment rate increased by 1.2007 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 1.0692 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Transportation to Union Gas**

The transportation to Union Gas rate decreased by 0.0017 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 2.7748 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the decreased cost of transporting natural gas.

**Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate increased by 0.1731 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.2047 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Storage**

The storage rate increased by 0.0011 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 4.7143 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of storing natural gas.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption increased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business. Delivery rates include the Ontario government's cap-and-trade costs related to carbon emissions from the natural gas you use and that we use to deliver it to you.

Visit [uniongas.com/capandtrade](http://uniongas.com/capandtrade) for more information.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Jul. 1, 2017. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate 10 - North East customer using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Jul. 1, 2017</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Gas Used	16.5726 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$402.16
Gas Price Adjustment	1.0692 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$1,116.66
Transportation to Union Gas	2.7748 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$1.57
Transportation Price Adjustment	0.2047 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$161.01
Storage	4.7143 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$1.04
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	11.0499 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$9.75
Next 9,000 m <sup>3</sup>	9.6174 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 20,000 m <sup>3</sup>	8.9458 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 70,000 m <sup>3</sup>	8.4090 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 100,000 m <sup>3</sup>	6.3753 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$70.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>\$1,689.05</b>

**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**July 2017**  
**Rate 10 - North East**  
**Energy Marketer Customer**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' transportation price adjustment, storage and delivery rates, a decrease to the transportation rate, as of Jul. 1, 2017.

The total annual bill increase will be \$170.23 for a typical Rate 10 - North East customer using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

**Transportation to Union Gas**

The transportation to Union Gas rate decreased by 0.0017 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 2.7748 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the decreased cost of transporting natural gas.

**Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate increased by 0.1731 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.2047 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Storage**

The storage rate increased by 0.0011 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 4.7143 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of storing natural gas.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption increased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business. Delivery rates include the Ontario government's cap-and-trade costs related to carbon emissions from the natural gas you use and that we use to deliver it to you.

Visit [uniongas.com/capandtrade](http://uniongas.com/capandtrade) for more information.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Jul. 1, 2017. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate 10 - North East customer using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Jul. 1, 2017</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Transportation to Union Gas *	2.7748 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$1.57
Transportation Price Adjustment	0.2047 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$161.01
Storage	4.7143 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$1.04
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	11.0499 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 9,000 m <sup>3</sup>	9.6174 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$9.75
Next 20,000 m <sup>3</sup>	8.9458 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 70,000 m <sup>3</sup>	8.4090 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 100,000 m <sup>3</sup>	6.3753 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$70.00	\$0.00
<b>Total Annual Impact</b>		<b>\$170.23</b>

\* Depending on the terms of your energy marketer contract, you may or may not be affected by Union Gas' changes to transportation rates. Contact your energy marketer directly at the telephone number on your bill with questions.



**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**July 2017**  
**Rate M1 – South**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' gas commodity, gas price adjustment and delivery rates as of Jul. 1, 2017.

The total annual bill increase will be \$39.53 for a typical Rate M1 – South customer using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

**Gas Used**

The gas commodity rate increased by 0.4324 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 16.2902 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> based on our forecast of natural gas market prices and transportation costs for the next 12 months. This rate now includes transportation costs to Ontario.

**Gas Price Adjustment**

The gas price adjustment rate increased by 1.3576 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 2.9432 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption increased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business. Delivery rates include the Ontario government's cap-and-trade costs related to carbon emissions from the natural gas you use and that we use to deliver it to you.

Visit [uniongas.com/capandtrade](http://uniongas.com/capandtrade) for more information.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Jul. 1, 2017. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate M1 – South customer using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Jul. 1, 2017</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Gas Used	16.2902 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$9.48
Gas Price Adjustment	2.9432 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$29.89
Transportation to Union Gas	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Storage	0.7153 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery First 100 m <sup>3</sup> Next 150 m <sup>3</sup> All over 250 m <sup>3</sup>	8.0575 ¢/m <sup>3</sup> 7.8164 ¢/m <sup>3</sup> 7.1934 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.16
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$21.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>\$39.53</b>

**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**July 2017**  
**Rate M1 – South**  
**Energy Marketer Customer**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' delivery rates as of Jul. 1, 2017.

The total annual bill increase will be \$0.16 for a typical Rate M1 – South customer using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption increased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business. Delivery rates include the Ontario government's cap-and-trade costs related to carbon emissions from the natural gas you use and that we use to deliver it to you.

Visit [uniongas.com/capandtrade](http://uniongas.com/capandtrade) for more information.

**New Rates**

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Jul. 1, 2017. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate M1 – South customer using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Jul. 1, 2017</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Storage	0.7153 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 100 m <sup>3</sup>	8.0575 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 150 m <sup>3</sup>	7.8164 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.16
All over 250 m <sup>3</sup>	7.1934 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$21.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>\$0.16</b>

**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**July 2017**  
**Rate M2 – South**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' gas commodity, gas price adjustment and delivery rates as of Jul. 1, 2017.

The total annual bill increase will be \$1,311.39 for a typical Rate M2 – South customer using 73,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

**Gas Used**

The gas commodity rate increased by 0.4324 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 16.2902 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> based on our forecast of natural gas market prices and transportation costs for the next 12 months. This rate now includes transportation costs to Ontario.

**Gas Price Adjustment**

The gas price adjustment rate increased by 1.3576 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 2.9432 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption increased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business. Delivery rates include the Ontario government's cap-and-trade costs related to carbon emissions from the natural gas you use and that we use to deliver it to you.

Visit [uniongas.com/capandtrade](http://uniongas.com/capandtrade) for more information.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Jul. 1, 2017. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate M2 – South customer using 73,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Jul. 1, 2017</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Gas Used	16.2902 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$315.64
Gas Price Adjustment	2.9432 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$991.06
Transportation to Union Gas	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Storage	0.6252 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	8.0260 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 6,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.9383 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$4.69
Next 13,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.7514 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All over 20,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.4320 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$70.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>\$1,311.39</b>

**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**July 2017**  
**Rate M2 – South**  
**Energy Marketer Customer**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' delivery rates as of Jul. 1, 2017.

The total annual bill increase will be \$4.69 for a typical Rate M2 – South customer using 73,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption increased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business. Delivery rates include the Ontario government's cap-and-trade costs related to carbon emissions from the natural gas you use and that we use to deliver it to you.

Visit [uniongas.com/capandtrade](http://uniongas.com/capandtrade) for more information.

**New Rates**

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Jul. 1, 2017. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate M2 – South customer using 73,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Jul. 1, 2017</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Storage	0.6252 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	8.0260 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$4.69
Next 6,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.9383 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 13,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.7514 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All over 20,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.4320 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$70.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>\$4.69</b>